
··Res~tpage 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 4EC~h"Et 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY CONIMITTEE 

JULY 28, 2008 !~$ 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. - - - .Name of CommIttee: Iinitor! Tea"horc:: of W'lch"lta Cornmitto.o. 0" Polit"lc::I1 Educat'!on...... ~....... ~ ...... ~ ... ..... , ~~ ... .• _. 

Address: _1_5_0_S_,_ld_a _ 

City and Zip Code: _\l_
A
'_ic_r_lit_a_,_K_S_6_7_2_1_1 _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ~ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Tennination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2008 through July 24, 2008) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. o 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. o 

$781.36
 

$2446.00
 

$3227.36
 

$2016.88
 

$1210.48
 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

24. July 2008 

Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A
 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Date Narne and Address 
of Contributor 

1/31/2008	 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly PAC meeting 
Wichita, KS 

1/31/2008	 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting 
Wichita, KS 

2/4/2008	 Unitemized Donations
 
Monthly PAC meeting
 
Wichita, KS
 

2/20/2008	 KNEA-PAC 
715 SW 10th Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

2/25/2008	 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting 
Wichita, KS 

3/25/2008	 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting 
Wichita, KS 

3/31/2008	 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly PAC meeting 
Wichita, KS 

Subtotal This Page 

Occupation of Individual
 

Giving More Than $150
 

Teachers 

Teachers 

Teachers 

Political Action Committee 

Teachers 

Teachers 

Teachers 

Cash Check Loan Other 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

Amount of Cash, Check,
 
Loan or other Receipt
 

$10.00 

$26.00 

$21.00 

$2,212.00 

$21.00 

$15.00 

$8.00 

$2,313·00 
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United Teachers of Wichita Committee on political Education 



SCHEDULE A
 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

4/21/2008 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting 
Wichita, KS 

Teachers 

4/28/2008 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly PAC meeting 
Wichita, KS 

Teachers 

5/19/2008 Unitemized Donations 
Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting 
Wichita, KS 

Teachers 

5/28/2008 Larry Peters 
354 Limuel Ct. 
Wichita, KS 67235 

Teacher 

Subtotal This Page 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period
 
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)
 
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
 
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
 
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)
 

x 

x 

x 

X 

$43·00 

$27.00 

$13.00 

$50 .0 0 

$133.00 

$2,446.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,446.00 
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United Teachers of Wichita Committee on Political Education 



SCHEDULE C
 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Date Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount 
or Disbursement 

2/12/2008 Kansas r1.111c111\.;t; $100.00 
PO Box 615 
Johnson, KS 67855 

2/12/2008	 Terry's Grill Lobby Day meal expenses $86.68 
522 SW 6th 
Topeka, KS 66603 

3/31/2008	 Citizens Alliance for Resposible Education PAC Donation $500.00 
257 N. Broadway 
Wichita, KS 67202 

4/8/2008	 Verlean Brown materials for KPAC Auction Donation $65·59 
359 N. Parkdale 
Wichita, KS 67212 

4/8/2008	 Heather Bruce materials for KPAC Auction Donation $21.07 
6302 E 9th 
Wichita, KS 67208 

4/8/2008	 Kimberly Howard materials for KPAC Auction Donation $54·30 
PO Box 348 
Udall, KS 67146 

5/27/2008	 Scotch and Sirloin PAC meeting $294.24 
5325 E. Kellogg 
Wichita, KS 67218 

Subtotal This Page	 $1,121.88 
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United Teachers of Wichita Committee on Political Education 



SCHEDULE C
 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

6/2/2008 Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission 
Topeka, KS 

Balance of 2007 Annual Fee $205·00 

6/5/2008 Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission 
Topeka,KS 

2008 Annual Fee $240.00 

7/16/2008 Peter DeVries 
1747 N. Riverbirch 
Andover, KS 67002 

Campaign Donation $250.00 

7/22/ 2008 Kansans for a Democratic House 
PO Box 2083 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Donation $100.00 

7/24/2008 Bruce Cooper 
3308 SW Medford Ct. 
Topeka, Kansas 66611 

Campaign Donation $100.00 

Subtotal This Page $895·00 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 
Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

$2,016.88 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,016.88 
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United Teachers of Wichita Committee on Political Education 


