KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE



JULY 28, 2008



FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: United Teachers of Wichita Committee on Political Education Address: 150 S. Ida	on
	City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67211	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$781.36
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$2446.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$3227.36
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$2016.88
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1210.48
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
_24	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exact and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeans. July 2008	e intentional
Date	e Signature of Treasurer	
	GEC F	orm Rev, 2001

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check Loan Other	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or other Receipt
1/31/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly PAC meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×		\$10.00
1/31/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×		\$26.00
2/4/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly PAC meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×		\$21.00
2/20/2008	KNEA-PAC 715 SW 10th Ave. Topeka, KS 66612	Political Action Committee		×	\$2,212.00
2/25/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×		\$21.00
3/25/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×		\$15.00
3/31/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly PAC meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×		\$8.00
	Subtotal This Page				\$2,313.00

Page 1 of 4

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

		Acceptance of the control of the con		
4/21/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×	\$43.00
4/28/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly PAC meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×	\$27.00
5/19/2008	Unitemized Donations Monthly Pro-Rep Meeting Wichita, KS	Teachers	×	\$13.00
5/28/2008	Larry Peters 354 Limuel Ct. Wichita, KS 67235	Teacher	x	\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page			, \$133.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less) Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)				\$2,446.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
			·)	\$2,446.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
2/12/2008	Kansas Alliance for Education PO Box 615 Johnson, KS 67855	PAC Donation	\$100.00
2/12/2008	Terry's Grill 522 SW 6th Topeka, KS 66603	Lobby Day meal expenses	\$86.68
3/31/2008	Citizens Alliance for Resposible Education 257 N. Broadway Wichita, KS 67202	PAC Donation	\$500.00
4/8/2008	Verlean Brown 359 N. Parkdale Wichita, KS 67212	materials for KPAC Auction Donation	\$65.59
4/8/2008	Heather Bruce 6302 E 9th Wichita, KS 67208	materials for KPAC Auction Donation	\$21.07
4/8/2008	Kimberly Howard PO Box 348 Udall, KS 67146	materials for KPAC Auction Donation	\$54.30
5/27/2008	Scotch and Sirloin 5325 E. Kellogg Wichita, KS 67218	PAC meeting	\$294.24
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,121.88

Page 3 of 4

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

6/2/2008	Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission Topeka, KS	Balance of 2007 Annual Fee	\$205.00
6/5/2008	Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission Topeka, KS	2008 Annual Fee	\$240.00
7/16/2008	Peter DeVries 1747 N. Riverbirch Andover, KS 67002	Campaign Donation	\$250.00
7/22/2008	Kansans for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Donation	\$100.00
7/24/2008	Bruce Cooper 3308 SW Medford Ct. Topeka, Kansas 66611	Campaign Donation	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$895.00
	Total Itemized Expenditures This Period Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)		